FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

10-31-2000



101500489

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **TRADEMARK**

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

	EMARKS ONLY
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademark Submission Type	s: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
XX New	Conveyance Type X Assignment License
Item	
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignmen
Correction of PTO Error	Merger Effective Date Month Day Year
Reel # Frame #	Change of Name
Corrective Document	
Reel # Frame #	Other
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name Minka Lighting, Inc.	8-21-00
Formerly	736249
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership $oxed{oxed{X}}$ Corporation $oxed{oxed}$ Association
Other	
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiz	California
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name Directed Electronics	s,Inc.
DBA/AKA/TA	
Composed of	
Address (line 1) One Viper Way	
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3) Vista	CA/US 92083 Zip Code
City	State/Country If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is
Individual General Partnership	not domiciled in the United States, an
X Corporation Association	appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.
Other	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organi	ization California
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organi	

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS. ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1618B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK	
	epresentative Name and	Address Enter for t	he first Receiving Party only.	
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (fine 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Correspond	lent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone N	umber 760-598-6200	
Name	Directed Electron	ics, Inc.		
Address (line 1)	Attn: Legal Dept	•		
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)	One Viper Way			
Address (line 4)	Vista, CA 92083			
Pages	Enter the total number of paincluding any attachments.	ges of the attached conve	eyance document #	
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)				
Hac		2,362	,498	
Number of I	Properties Enter the tota	I number of properties inv	rolved. #1	
Fee Amoun		or Properties Listed (37 C	<u> </u>	
Method o	of Payment: Enclo	sed Deposit Acco	ount X	
Deposit A (Enter for p	soument by deposit account or it add	tional fees can be charged to the eposit Account Number:	# 04-1160	
	A	uthorization to charge addit	ional fees: Yes X No	
Statement and Signature				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.				
Tonie T			Sept. 5, 2000	
	of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed	

TRADEMARK REEL: 002164 FRAME: 0123

2003

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, Minka Lighting, Inc., a California corporation, of 1151 West Bradford Circle, Corona, California 91720, intends to use the mark VIPER and has applied for registration of the same in the United States Trademark Office, which trademark application has been assigned the serial number 75/125165, now registration number 2,362,498; and

Whereas, Directed Electronics, Inc., a California corporation, of One Viper Way, Vista, CA 92083 is the owner of the mark VIPER in various classes and has opposed the registration of the mark VIPER in international class 09 in the name of Minka Lighting, Inc., and,

Whereas, the parties have resolved their dispute and entered into a License Agreement, which in part mandates the assignment of all rights, title, interest and good will under the trademark application number 75/125165 to Directed Electronics, Inc within thirty-days of receipt of said registration.

Now therefore, for good and valuable consideration receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Minka Lighting, Inc. does hereby assign to Directed Electronics, Inc., all rights, title and interest in the U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2,362,498 together with the goodwill, symbolized by the mark and U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2,362,498.

Dated: August 21, 2000

RECORDED: 09/12/2000

By: Kurt Schulzman

MINKA LIGHTING, INC.

Its: President

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002164 FRAME: 0124